05.03

OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF FEBRUARY 2019

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/31/19 Thursday 1.00 Aust, H 9:27 PM Vehicle fire
02/08/19 Friday 3.00 Aust, H 9:00 AM Casino tour/safety drill
01/28/19 Monday 4.00 Fisher, J 9:30 AM Structure Fire
01/29/19 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
02/10/19 Sunday 1.00 Fisher, J 9:30 AM Vehicle accident
02/05/19 Tuesday 0.50 Menchaca, L 4:00 PM Parks Committee meeting
01/28/19 Monday 4.00 Miller, R 9:30 AM Structure Fire
01/29/19 Tuesday 2.00 Miller, R 7:00 PM Drill
02/02/19 Saturday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 1:58 AM Alarm - power failure
02/03/19 Sunday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 12:30 AM Alarm - UVT low level
02/03/19 Sunday 2.50 Pomeroy, N 2:57 PM WWTEF filter #2 trouble callout
01/29/19 Tuesday 2.00 York, R 7:00 PM Drill
02/04/19 Monday 3.00 York, R 6:00 PM Chief meeting
02/05/19 Tuesday 1.00 York, R 9:10 PM Call back to calls
02/12/19 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 7:00 PM Drill
02/13/19 Wednesday 11.00 Aust, H 7:00 AM Swift water training coverage
02/14/19 Thursday 11.00 Aust, H 6:00 AM Swift water training coverage
02/14/19 Thursday 1.00 Aust, H 8:14 PM Mutual aid to Wheatland
02/15/19 Friday 2.00 Aust, H 6:00 AM Swift water training coverage
02/22/19 Friday 1.00 Aust, H 12:27 PM Vehicle fire
02/11/19 Monday 2.00 Dunn, E 3:45 PM Pay by 4 and prep for shut-off
02/12/19 Tuesday 2.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Drill
02/15/19 Friday 10.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/11/19 Monday 2.00 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Pay by 4
02/12/19 Tuesday 0.50 Lewis, A 11:00 AM Shut-off day 1/2 hour lunch
02/21/19 Thursday 1.50 Mallen, E 6:38 PM February Board meeting
02/13/19 Wednesday 10.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/14/19 Thursday 10.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/15/19 Friday 10.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/19/19 Tuesday 8.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Casino training in Florida
02/20/19 Wednesday 8.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Casino training in Florida
02/21/19 Thursday 16.00 Miller, R 8:00 AM Casino training in Florida
02/14/19 Thursday 4.50 Pomeroy, N 2:00 AM Alarm WWTF low UVT/filter #1
02/14/19 Thursday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 6:53 PM Alarm WWTF UV low dosage
02/18/19 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 6:00 AM OPUD & Gold Village WWTF Holiday coverage
02/12/19 Tuesday 2.00 Willard, V 4:.01 PM T-on - 1339 Snowy Egret & 1210 Jones Bar
02/12/19 Tuesday 2.00 Willard, V 6:25 PM Telesec - T-on 1354 Lady Fern
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02/13/19 Wednesday 2.00 Willard, V 4:24 PM Telesec - tree snapped at Well #140n top of watertank
02/17/19 Sunday 200 Willard, V 10:15 AM Telesec -ILeak at 4928 Western1354 Lady Fern - was
customer's leak
02/13/19 Wednesday 2.00 York, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/14/19 Thursday 2.00 York, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/15/19 Friday 2.00 York, R 8:00 AM Swift water training class
02/19/19 Tuesday 3.00 York, R 8:00 AM Casino training in Florida
02/21/19 Thursday 10.50 York, R 8:00 AM Casino training in Florida
Total: 177.00
DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/29/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:15 PM Telesec - T-on 1947 Branding Iron
01/30/19 Wednesday 1.00 Jackson, P 12:30 PM Traffic control and locate
02/06/19 Wednesday 1.00 Jackson, P 4:15 PM T-on and T-off for repairs - 1535 Cregs Way
Total: 4.00




TOTALS:

SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
32.00 $26.45 $ 846.40 Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
- $35.42 $ - Castillo, R
- $35.81 $ - Collison, A
- $25.64 $ - Duncan, D
2.00 $26.27 $ 52.54 Dunn, E
19.00 $29.19 $ 554.61 Fisher, J
- $39.93 $ - Henderson, D
4.00 $22.41 $ 89.64 Jackson, P
- $33.51 $ - Lauff, R
2.50 $29.91 $ 74.78 Lewis, A
- $29.19 $ - Latour, L
- $21.68 $ - MacDonald, B
1.50 $38.67 $ 58.01 Mallen, E
- $29.19 $ - Marquez, N
- $29.19 $ - Meidinger, D
0.50 $38.33 $ 19.17 Menchaca, L
- $44.75 $ - Koller, S
68.00 $23.15 $ 1,574.20 Miller, R
- $46.56 $ - Morris, C
- $29.19 $ - Murray, L
- $25.26 $ - Nielsen, D
18.00 $27.14 $ 488.52 Pomeroy, N
- $48.02 $ - Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
- $29.19 $ - Ramos, C
- $29.91 $ - Rodriguez, G
- $23.15 $ - Sollinger, G
- $40.50 $ - Teal, L
8.00 $41.55 $ 332.40 Willard, V
25.50 $27.77 $ 708.14 York, R
181.00 $ 4,798.39






